## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA LAW (A) DEPARTMENT.

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR.

## NOTIFICATION.

Dated Shillong, the 15th April, 2014.

No. LJ (A) 25/98/Vol.II/26-In continuation of this Department's letter No. LJ (A) 25/98/Vol.II/18, Dt. 02.04.2013, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to extend the term of appointment of Shri S.S. Das, as Adhoc Public Prosecutor, Fast Tract Court, Shillong for a further period of 1 (one) year w.e.f. 01.04.2014 to 31.03.2015 and until further order. The Government of Meghalaya has reserved the right to discontinue his service at any time.

His headquarter will be at Shillong.

(L.M. Sangma)
Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya,

\*\*Law Department.\*\*

Memo No. LJ (A) 25/98/Vol.II/26-A, Copy forwarded to: - Dated Shillong, the 15th April, 2014.

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister, Meghalaya.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary Govt.of Meghalaya.
- 3. The Director General of Police, Meghalaya.
- 4. The Registrar, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong.
- The Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Shillong for information.
- 17. The Inspector General of Police (CID), Meghalaya, Shillong.
  - 8. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Finance (EC.II) Department.
  - 9. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Finance (EA) Department.
  - 10. Shri S.S. Das, Adhoc Public Prosecutor, Fast Tract Court, Shillong.
  - 11. The Treasury Officer, Shillong North/South Treasury, Shillong.
  - 12. The Govt. Pleader/Public Prosecutor, Shillong.
  - 13. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Government of Meghalaya, Shillong with a request that the Notification above be get published in the next issue of the Gazette of Meghalaya and to furnish this Department with 50 spare copies.
  - 14. Law (B) Department.
  - 15. Guard file.

By order etc.

Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department.

